12/312775

	AD 50	<u>ر . ليل</u>									
Ass Dir	ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	06-03-2									
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450										
	5	1035624									
Please record the attached original document oncopy thereof.											
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
	[1] Yutaka HOTTA[2] Kimihide HORIO		TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN								
	B. Additional names of conveying parties Yes	ſ	B. Ad I tional names & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:										
		er									
	Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name									
	Other										
	B. Execution Date: [1] April 7, 2009 [2] April 8, 2009										
4.	4. This document is being filed together with a new application.										
	A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.								
	Additional numbers attached?										
	C. Title of Application: <u>FUEL CELL</u>										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	Ī	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00								
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>218531</u>)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	<u> </u>	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								

Statement and signature.

Statement and signature.

01 FC:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Kipman T. Werking Registration No. 60,187

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Date: May 27, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022782 FRAME: 0128

AFO2Rec'd FCT 27 MAY 2009

Insert California Califor			(1)	Yutaka Hotta	(5)				
of Inventor(s) (3) (4) (3) (5) (5) In consideration of the sum of on, iteliar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration set over to the undesigned, each undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and extra over to the undesigned, each undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and extra over to the undesigned, each undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and extra over the control of the undesigned, each undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and extra over the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in a \$1.5.C.\$ \$10.0\$, in the invention, and in all applications for parent and liquid gay and all provisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and resiste applications, and all Letters Pacent, extensions, returns and in all applications for parent and liquid gay and all provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and resiste applications and with an all applications in the state of parent palling any and all provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and resiste applications for the state of America on even date herewith or (11) Insert Date of Signing of (2) Insert Date of Signing of (2) Application (13) Alternative (13) Alternative (14) In additional parent experiments on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on the state of America on even date herewith or the state of America on the state of America on even date herewith or t	(1-8)		(2)	Kimihide Horio	(6)	12/3	1.1765		
In consideration of the sum of on; itelias (31,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned, agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to the set ove			(3)		(7)				
In consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over 10			(4)		(8)				
Assignee (9)		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer							
Company Comp	(9)		(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	HIKI KAISHA				
(11) Insert Identification for Signing of (12) on Application Number: PCT/JP2007/075357 (12) Insert Date of Signing of (13) Alternative (13)	(10)	Insert Address of	•						
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign Application Number: PCT/JP2007/075357 Number	(11)	5	(hereing the enti- invention continuextension	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
Number, or Foreign Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Application (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed MAY 27. 2009 10	(11)		(11)		ion Number: PCT/	JP2007/075357			
Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 141666 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filed applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assigned agrees to execute all papers necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation of division thereory, or an explanation of the invention, and to cooperate with the Assigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with such interference which may be necessary of division thereory, or an explanation or continuation or division thereory, or an explanation of continuation or division thereory, or any patential or any act which may be necessary in connection with each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned advers to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he				• •					
Insert Date of Signing of (12) Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number Identification for filled MAY 27 · 2009 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perferm any act which may be necessary in connection with calciums or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interests here in assigned, and that he has not executed, und will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby graints the firm			(Attorr	ney Docket No. 141666)		
Insert Date of Signing Signing of Signing					executed an applicat	ion for patent in the Uni	ited States of America		
Signing of Cl2 on Application			on ever	n date herewith or					
Application Alternative (13) Number Identification for filed May 27 2009	(12)		(12)						
Alternative Common Number Common Number Common Number Identification for filed applications MAy 27 2009		Annlication	on						
Inventor Signature Invento	(13)								
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property os similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and lot execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFE & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersi		Identification for	Numbe						
reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite: the undersigned name(s). Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment s			filed	MAy 27 . 2009					
Date April 7, 2009 Inventor Signature Yutaka I fortia (SEAL) Date April 8, 2009 Inventor Signature Kimihid Voico (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agre- nation a grant of a valid Unit- 5) Each undersigned auth- of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interes- test that this assignment is bit- 6) Each undersigned here- eation that may be necessary	mee may of est to exect vision the nobtaining est to exect onal Convoluted States orizes and g from said therein as adding on I by grants	deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in confereof, or any patent or reissue and going forward oute all papers and documents at ention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which repatent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of d application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exemin and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	nection with any interpolation based there with such interference and perform any act vial Property or simil may be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assignee of secuted, and will not essigns and legal repose. PLC the power to its possible and the power to its power to its possible and the power to its power	erference which may be decon, for the invention, abe. which may be necessary ar agreements. obtain, maintain or confit of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements resentatives.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, t any further		
Date		In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the unders	igned name(s).			
Date	Date	April 7, 2009		Inventor Signature	Lintaka) fotta	(SEAL)		
Date	Date			Inventor Signature	Kimikid	Noico	(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date								
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date								
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date								
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date								
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date								
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date								
Date April 8, 2009 Witness Attouch. Sekine Witness Sozo Goto	If neithe	This assignment should pref	ferably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Pul	blic if within the U.5				
Date April 8, 2009 Witness Sozo Goto	Date	April 8, 2009		Witness	Hiorus; «	Lekine			
	Date			Witness _	Sogo Gol	7			

RECORDED: 05/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022782 FRAME: 0129